
2026 Lakeland University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 3-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (36), Opp (39)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Marchant (1), Totals (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (6-10), Marchant (3-5), Ziebell (2-2),
Pettit (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Staudinger, McKenzie .467 6-5 15 2 7 1 0 0 4 8 .533 1 0 2 0 .471 1 0 0-0 27 1 1 .966
11 Raske, Maddie .421 6-6 19 2 8 0 0 0 5 8 .421 1 0 2 1 .450 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
16 Meyer, Sydney .333 6-6 18 2 6 0 0 0 1 6 .333 4 0 1 0 .455 0 1 1-1 10 2 1 .923
1 Rupnow, Reyna .273 5-4 11 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .273 1 0 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
6 Linders, Callie .217 6-6 23 2 5 0 0 0 3 5 .217 0 0 2 0 .217 0 0 0-0 10 0 1 .909
27 Marchant, Sam .214 5-5 14 1 3 0 1 0 1 5 .357 0 0 2 1 .214 0 0 0-0 19 3 0 1.000
25 Howard, Lexi .200 6-6 15 2 3 0 1 0 3 5 .333 2 2 3 0 .368 0 0 0-0 7 10 0 1.000
4 Morrow, Carlie .188 6-6 16 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .188 3 0 3 0 .316 0 0 1-1 18 11 0 1.000
18 Heitman, Abby .364 4-4 11 3 4 1 0 0 1 5 .455 3 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 14 0 0 1.000
12 Hunt, Kaylee .333 2-1 3 2 1 0 1 0 1 3 1.000 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
9 Holub, Kendyll .200 3-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 2 0 0 0 .429 0 0 0-0 8 1 1 .900
30 Jones, Jacie .167 4-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Brooks, Tian .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
19 Portenier, Grace .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

13
Ondrejcak,
Mackenzie .000 4-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

Totals .285 6-6 158 23 45 2 3 0 20 53 .335 18 2 26 2 .363 1 1 3-3 120 35 5 .969
Opponents .311 6-6 167 28 52 21 0 1 27 76 .455 15 2 23 1 .371 2 3 3-5 120 36 5 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
30 Jones, Jacie 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 3.0 3 2 0 0 6 0 0 0 .231 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ziebell, Natalie 2.85 2-1 3 3 2 1-0 0 19.2 24 8 8 3 10 8 0 0 .289 1 0 0 1 1
23 Dierschow, Addison 5.53 1-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 7 5 5 7 5 5 0 0 .269 2 2 0 0 1
22 Pettit, Lily 6.36 0-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 11.0 18 13 10 5 2 8 0 1 .400 0 0 0 1 1
Totals 4.03 3-3 12 6 2 1 1 40.0 52 28 23 15 23 21 0 1 .311 3 2 0 2 3
Opponents 4.03 3-3 11 6 3 1 0 40.0 45 23 23 18 26 2 3 0 .285 6 2 0 1 1



2026 Lakeland University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Morrow, Carlie 29 18 11 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Marchant, Sam 22 19 3 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 1 0
25 Howard, Lexi 17 7 10 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Heitman, Abby 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Ziebell, Natalie 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
1 Rupnow, Reyna 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Dierschow, Addison 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Raske, Maddie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Staudinger, McKenzie 29 27 1 1 .966 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Meyer, Sydney 13 10 2 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Linders, Callie 11 10 0 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Holub, Kendyll 10 8 1 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Brooks, Tian 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Hunt, Kaylee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Ondrejcak, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Portenier, Grace 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Pettit, Lily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
24 Abler, Madelyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Jones, Jacie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 160 120 35 5 .969 2 6 4 .600 1 0
Opponents 161 120 36 5 .969 10 6 0 1.000 3 0


